. KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
. OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1
Qctober 2008
Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 34027
Name: CEP Mid-Continent LLC
Address 1: 15 West Sixth Street, Suite 1400

AP NG 15 125-30982-0001

Spot Description: \
___-NW _SE .NE "sec. 5

Twp. 33_s. R 17 [7]East[ ] wWest

Address 2: 1,780 Feet from U North / D\ South Line of Section
City: Tulsa State: OK___ zip: 74119+ 6415 2,300 Feetfrom [ ] East / [/ West Line of Section
Contact Person: ._David F. Spitz, Engineering. Manager.._.__.._____ Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (918 ) _877-2912, ext. 309 CIne CInw [se [sw

CONTRACTOR: License #_(subcontractor for CEP-34027)
Name: ___Maverick Stimulation Co., LLC

Wellsite Geologist: Jeff Hudson

Purchaser: _CEP Mid-Continent LLC

Designate Type of Completion:

New Well Re-Entry .J./ ,,,,, Workover
. SWD ______ SIow
. -ENHR _____SIGW
CM (Coal Bed Methane) ... Temp. Abd.

Dry Other

(Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, elc.)

if Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Kansas Production EQR, LLC

Well Name: _Knisley #5-2

Operator:

Original Comp. Date: i‘J_Z_'QG____

Desepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr. Conv. to SWD
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth
v Commingled Docket No.: C0080801
...................... Dual Completion Docket No.:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.:

9-19-08

Spud Date or
Recompletion Date

9-19-08

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

Date Reached TD

County:_Montgomery

Lease Name: KNISLEY

Field Name: _ Coffeyville-Cherryvale
Prue, Iron Post, Mulky

well #: _9-2

Producing Formation:

Elevation: Ground:..7/%' Kelly Bushing:

650" CIBP

Total Depth:._._?,_,s_z _________________ Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 22 Feet

D Yes [Z] No

if yes, show depth set: Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used?

If Alternate [l completion, cement circulated from: ___983'

feet depth to: _surface sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan oww( - A + ]T_ N

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) ] ~29-0 q
Chloride content: ppm Fluidvolume: _______ bbis
Dewatering method used:

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License No.:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [T East[ ] West
County: Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, 1
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statute
are complete and correct

Signature: =z

promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein

7/ > P 4/ .
Date: 24-08

Title: Engineering Manager
\ 4
e MRy o DopemBEL—

Subscribed and sworn to @fore me.this..

/l/ KCC Office Use ONLY
Letter of Confidentiality Received

If Denied, Yes [_] Date:

S NG5 0 2
20 08 : I %z

Notary Public:

—_ Wireline Log Received

RECEIVED

Geologist Report Recelved ~ KANSAS CORPORATION 728488104

UIC Distribution

DEC 0 8 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
WICHITA, KS




. Sec.

Side Two
CEP Mid-Continent LLC

] East []west

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fiuid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all Electric Wireline Logs
surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Lease Name: KNISLEY
Montgomery

Operator Name:
5

Well #: o-2

Twp. 33 s. RV County:

Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [JNo Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [ sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
: Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey [(IYes [INo
Cores Taken Cdyves [No Prue Sandstone 557' +213'
Electric Log Run [JYes [INo Iron Post 467" +303"
(Submit Copy)
Mulky Shale 442 +328'
List All E. Logs Run:
CASINGRECORD [ ] New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
e PETfOTALE
— Protect Casing
— Plug Back TD
— Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4 Prue Sandstone 500 gal. 7.5% HCI, 10,300 gal. MavFoam C70,| 557-560'
105,000 Scf N2, 5,300# 16/30 Brady sand
4 Iron Post 500 gal. 7.5% HCI, 9,343 gal. MavFoam C70,| 467-469'
4 Mulky Shale 95,000 Scf N2, 10,400# 16/30 Brady sand| 442-444'
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
D Yes D No
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method:
10-6-08 [ Flowing V] Pumping [casLitt ] other (Exptain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 0 20 33
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[(Jvented [¥]sold [ ]Usedon Lease [(JopenHole  [V]Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [¥] Commingled
If vented, Submit ACO-18. Other (Specify, - L
(If vented, Submi ) O ify) RECEIVED

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

REFSTS CORPORATION COMMISSION
~< U8 2008

CUNSERVATION DIVIS
WICHITA, kS on




Invoice

INVOICE NO.

TEEINE

SEp 29 A

By

LOCATION

Sec. 7, T33N, R17E
Montgomery County, Kansas

DATE

M AVERICK

9/19/2008 9712
STIMULATION COMPANY, LLC

BILLTO

CEP Mid-Continent LLC

Account# Property Amount AFE

WELL NAME

venoor# JOSL 7

CEP_Knisley #5-2

ITEM

NSE 986 EP 976 ° COS 985 IMMEDIATE OVERNIT
<

DESCRIPTION & UOM

AMOUNT

257
2003
141
142
411
4001
582
303
5503
6800

Product
7030

10001
10010
13201
31020
21120
45010
47020
50030
50040
54100
56100
56200
56510
57100

Service
15900

]
CL-57 (gal) N el
Mav-100 (1) qedd
Breaker 503L (qt)‘c.a“‘ '
GB-3 (lb)
WF-1  (gal)
MAVCELL F
Mavcide II
Mavhib-3  (gal)
HCL 7.5% (gal)
N2 (scf/100)
Subtotal
Product Discount
Sand 16/30 Brady (cwt)
Subtotal
Equipment Mileage (Heavy) (per MI)
Proppant Mileage (TN/MI)
Acid Semi-Trailer (4 hr min) (per hr)
Blender (Group) 11-20 BPM (unit)
Minimum Fracc Pump (Group) 750 HHP (unit)
Chemical Add Unit (CCAU) (unit)
Sand Pumping Charge (cwt)
Proppant Conc Charge (gal)
Proppant Conc Charge (gal)
Computer Control Van (unit)
Mavfoam Pump Charge
Mavfoam Blender Charge
N2 Pump Chg (0-6000 PSI) (job)
N2 Transport  (hr)
Subtotal
Service Discount
Fuel surcharge
Subtotal
Sales Tax, Montgomery Cnty KS

35.04
11.04
69.06

4.71
33.71
49.76
81.46
40.03

0.97

2.04

-31.00%
16.01

3.12
1.25
99.23
915.71
1,807.31
737.10
157 1.1
659 0.13
726 0.15
1 2,268.00
1,807.31 0.10
915.71 0.10
1 1,814.40
6 85.05

-31.00%
1,517.08

7.55%

770.88T
3,312.00T
69.06T
9.42T
893.32T
1,144.48T
162.92T
160.12T
970.00T
4,080.00T
11,572.20
-3,587.38
2,513.57T
2,513.57
343.20
468.75
595.38
915.71
1,807.31
737.10
186.83
85.67
108.90
2,268.00
180.73
91.57
1,814.40
510.30
10,113.85
-3,135.29
1,517.08
1,517.08
792.62

Remit payment to Maverick Stimulation Co., LLC
88 Invemness Circle East, G-101 Englewood CO 80112

RECEIVED

Total

$19,786.65

LERENT

DEC 08 2008

CONSERVATION DiVISION
WICHITA, KS




83 INVERNESS CIRCLE EAST G-101
ENGLEWOOD, CO 80142
PH (303) 757-7785 FAX (303} 757-7610

T
N - I SERVICE ORDER - 9712

M avericr

STIMULATION COMPANY, LLC Date: 9/15/2008

Well Name: Location:
CEP_KNISLEY#5-2 SEC7-T33N-R17E
County - State: RRC #:
MONTGOMERY, KS
Type Of Service: Customer's Order #:
N2 FOAM FRAC

Customer: CEP MID-CONTINENT LLC

LARRY CASEY
Address: P.O. BOX 970
SKIATOOK, OK 74070

As a sonsideration, the above named Custumer agrees to pay Maverick Stimulation Company, LLC. In accord with the rtes and terms stated in Maverick Stimutation Cumpany, LLC cumrent price Ests. Invoices are payable
NET 20 (SEE 10.2) after date of inveite. Upan Customer's default in payment of Custumers account by such date, Customer agrees to pay inlerest thereon after default ot 18% per annum. in the event it bevomes
necessary lo smpioy an attomey lo entorce cofisction of sait account, Custoner agress to pay all thy collectinn costs and attomey fees. These terms and condilions shalt be govenied by the iaws of the state whare
services are perfarmed or equipment or materials are tumished.
Mavesick Stinufation Conpany, LLC ., wasraits only title to the produuuts, supplies and malerials &nd that the ssime sre Nee from defests In wWotkmanship. THERE ARE NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
MERCHANTABILITY,FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE OR OTHERWISE WHICH EXTEHD BEYOND THOSE STATED N THE IMMEDIATELY PRECEDING SEMTENCE. Maverick Stinuslation Genipany, LLC.,
llabikly and Customer’s exclusive remedy in any cause of actiun (whether in contract, turt, product Fiability, breach of warranty or otherwise) arising vut of the sale or use of any products, supplies, or materiats upon thelr
retum to Maverick Stinufation Company, LLC. is exprassty fimited to the replasemant of such products, supplies or materials of , at Maverick Stimufation Conpany, LLG. option, to the afowance to the Customer of orudit fur
the cost of such ltems. In no event shall Maverick Stimulation Compary, LLC be fiabla for specia), indirect, punitive or consequentiat damages.
L e T DES ' ©UPRICE  CTOTAL -
CL-57 LIQUID KCL REPLACEMENT 35.04 770.88
MAV-100 CMHPG GEL 11.04 3312.00
BREAKER-503L LIQUID ENZYME BREAKER 69.06 69.06
GB-3 OXIDATIVE BREAKER 4.71 9.42
411 26.5{GL WF-1 FOAMER 33.71 893.32
4001 23|GL MAVCELL F 49.76 1144.48
582 2{LB MAVCIDE |l BIOCIDE 81.46 162.92
303 4|GL MAVRIB-3 ACID INHIBITOR (MODERATE TEMP) 40.03 160.12
5503 1000{GL HCL 7.5% 0.97 870.00
6800 2000{CSCF {N2 NITROGEN 2.04 4080.00
7030 157|CWT _ [*SAND 16/30 BRADY 16.01 2513.57
10001 110{UN/MI |EQUIPMENT MILEAGE (HEAVY) RND TRIP (PER M) 3.12 343.20
10010 375|TN/MI {PROPPANT MILEAGE 1.28 468.75
13201 61HR ACID SEMI-TRAILER (2 HR. MIN) 99.23 595.38
31020 1JUNIT _|BLENDER (GROUP) 11 -20 BPM 915.71 915.71
21120 1 Minimum Frac Purp (Group) 1807.31 1807.31
45010 1{UNIT _|[CHEMICAL ADD UNIT (CAU) 737.10 737,10
47020 157{CWT _|SAND PUMPING CHG. (16/30, 12/20, 10/20) 1.18 186.83
50030 659|GL PROPPANT CONC. CHG. (6.1-8 PPG) 0.13 85.67
50040 726{GL PROPPANT CONC. CHG. (8.1-10 PPG) 0.15 108.80
54100 1JUNIT M AV COMPUTER CONTROL VAN 2268.00 2268.00
56100| 1807.31{x 10% [MAVFOAM PUMP CHG. (ADD TO PUMP CHG.) 0.10 180.73
56200 915.71[x 0% |MAVFOAM BLENDER CHG, (ADD TO BLENDER CHG.) 0.10 91.57
56510 1[JOB  IN2 PUMP CHG. (0-6000 PSI) (4K-8K-SCF/MIN) 1814.40 1814.40
57100 6{HR N2 TRANSPORT 85.05 510.30
15900 1]JOB  *FUEL SURCHARGE 1517.08 1517.08
Taxes:
Agreed Price: 18,994.02{
YES NO
TRUCK NUMBER: THIS JOB WAS SATISFACTORILY COMPLETED D ]
OPERATION OF EQUIPMENT WAS SATISFACTORY 0 ]
DRIVER, PERFORMANGEJOF PERSONEL WAS SATISFACTORY 0 0
~ i A iFrzsin v A7t K
MAVERICK STIMULATION CO, LLC T T CUEAMER OR HIS AGENT SIGNATURE
RECEIVED
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
DEC 0 8 2008
CONSERVATION Division
WICHITA, ks




88 INVERNESS CIRCLE E. G-101

AR ER ICIK ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112

STIMULATION COMPANY, LLG PH (303) 757-7789 FAX (303) 757-7610 Date: 19-Sep-08
Well Name: ) Location: Customer Rep: _._Field Order #
[ knIStey #5-2 ] SEC5,T335,R17E | DON STAFFORD ] 09712A |
Allowable Pressure
Stage: Formation: ] Treat Via: .Thg.. Csg__ ___ Well Type:
[sT#3 i T PRUE ' [ casing | [ 4000 T cas
County: __State: Well Age: PackerType: PackerDepth: Csg Size:
{_ MONTGOMERY T A NEw T Lo las
Type Of Service: | N2 FOAM FRAC o Csg Depth Thg Size: i Tbg Depth: I Liner Size:
Customer Name: | CEP MID-CONTINENT LLC Liner Depth: Liner Top:  Liner Bot: Total Depth:
Address: | LARRY CASEY A )
P.O. BOX 970 Open Hole: Csg Vol: ~ BHT:
SKIATOOK OK 74070 | 89 | 90 | B
Perf Depths: Perfs: TotalPerfs;
..... — 557 560 | 12 12
Remarks: | 19 CP @ 69 DEG. ' 0
5,300 LBS. 16/30 BRADY 0
105,000 SCF N2 0
JOB PUMPED @ 15 BPM DOWNHOLE o
o
0
8:47 00 0 R PRIME UP PRESS TEST TO = 4200 PSI 0 0 0.0
8:57 0.0 0 02 ST PUMP-IN 0 546 130
s 36] O | 2308 BREAKDOWN @ 3602 PS! o 1 o 0.0
| ®%|  00] "0 [ Mrz)] 1 STACID 0 | 500 12.0
02| 00 0 | 1745 ACID BRK @ 1491 PS! 0 0 0.0
902] 63 0 | 1018 ST FLUSH 0 357 85 |
9:04 52| 3328 1221 ST PAD o - o 2,520 18.0
908| 48| 6554 | 1523 ST .25# 16/30 BRADY oo 500 2,000 14.3
AT 51| 6028 1388 ’ ST .5# 16/30 BRADY 500 1,000 7.1
913 53] 6026 1379 ST 1# 16/30 BRADY 500 500 36 |
014 56| 5645 1348 | ST 2# 16/30 BRADY 1,400 700 50 |
GE 57| 5640 | 1397 "'ST 3# 16/30 BRADY 2,400 800 57
Cearl 104l 373 | 1425 7 | STFWUSH 0 374 8.9
e18] 155 0 | 1374 ST OVERFLUSH 0 210 5.0
9:18 00| o 569 CUT FLUID - ISIP = 588 PSI 0 o | oo
923 00 9 502 5 MIN = 502 PS T 0 ) 0.0
w28 00] o0 | 482 10 MIN =482 PSI o 0 0 0.0
Total: | 5300 | 9507 | 1011 |
Summary RECkIVEY
Max Fi. Rate Avg Fl. Rate Max Psi Avg Psi KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSIO|
155 6.7 3,605 1134 DEC 0
8 2008
CONSERVATION Division
Customer Acknowledgement: Service Rating: Treater: RODUCT! WICHITA, ks
O satistactory "TERRY BOWMAN | CL-57,MAV-100,BREAKER-503L, GB-3,WF-1,N2

| MAVCELL F,MAVCIDE II,MAVHIB-3,7.5% HCL
16/30 BRADY

[ Unsatisfactory




RECEIVED

-~ KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

CEP MID - CONTINENT LLC.

- PRUE (657-660) 12 HOLES - N2 FOAM FRAC

KNISLEY #5-2 ST #3

DEC 0 8 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION

N2-Rate WICHITA, KS
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88 INVERNESS CIRCLE E. G-101

% AN ERICEL ENGLEWOOD, CO 80112

STIMULATION COMPANY, LLC PH (303) 757-7789 FAX (303) 757-7610 Date:  19-Sep-08

Well Name: L Location: ) Customer Rep: Field Order #
| KNISLEY #5-2 | SEC5, T33S, R17E | DON STAFFORD 1 097128
) o Allowable Pressure
Stage: Formation: Treat Via: Tba csq .. Well Type:

[sT#4 [ MUKLY,IRONPOST - CASING l " T4000 | GAs

County: ) State: Well Age:  PackerType: PackerDepth: Csg Size:
| MoNTGOMERY S New | | o las ]
Type Of Service: | N2 FOAM FRAC . ‘ Csy Depth Tog Size: _ Tbg Depth: __ Liner Size:

| | |

Liner Depth: Liner Top:  Liner Bot: Total Depth:
Address: | LARRY CASEY ‘ | | e |
' P.0. BOX 970 Open Hole:  CsgVol:  BHT:

SKIATOOK OK 74070 [ 7 [ 90 Lo ]
Perf Depths: Perfs: TotalPerfs:
L. B <1 442 16

Remarks: | 19 CP @ 69 DEG.

10,400 LBS. 16/30 BRADY

95,000 SCF N2

JOB PUMPED @ 15 BPM DOWNHOLE

Customer Name: | CEP MID-CONTINENT LLC

PRESSURE TEST LINE TO = 4200

STPUMPIN

BREAKDOWN @ 3519 PSI

ST ACID

ACID BRK @ 2421 PSI

il T

ST PAD

ST .25% 16/30 BRADY

ST .54 116/30 BRADY

ST 1# 16/30 BRADY

ST 2# 16/30 BRADY

ST 3% 16/30 BRADY

‘ST FLUSH

ST OVERFLUSH

CUT FLUID - ISIP = 553 ISIP

5MIN = 473 PSI N
TOMIN=254PSI__ e 0

Totak: | 10400 1710779
Summary KANSAS G RECEIVED
Mex Fl. Rate AvgFl. Rate MaxPsi  Avg Psi ORPORATION COMMISSI0

14.6 6.0 3,519 948 DECO8 2008

CONSERVATION DIVISION
CHITA, KS

Customer Acknowledgement: Service Rating: Treater:

O satstactory TERRY BOWMAN : CL-57,MAV-100,BREAKER-503L,GB-3, WF-1,N2
| MAVCELL F,MAVCIDE I MAVHIB-3,7.5% HCL
{

| Unsatistactory 16/30 BRADY

R |




RECEIVED
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DEC 08 2008

CONSERvATION Division
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qryProductionByIndividualWell_SS

bl dtmDater |1
150138 12/3/2008
150138 12/2/2008 ~—24
150138 12/1/2008 21
150138 11/30/2008 20 33 32
150138 11/29/2008 20 33 32
150138 11/28/2008 20 33 32
150138 11/27/2008 20
150138 11/26/2008 20 33 32
150138 11/25/2008 20 33 32
150138 11/24/2008 20 33 32
150138 11/23/2008 15 33 32
150138 11/22/2008 15 33 32
150138 11/21/2008 15 33 32
150138 11/20/2008 15 33 32
150138 11/19/2008 33
150138 11/18/2008 21 33 32
150138 11/17/2008 21 33 32
150138 11/16/2008 20 33 33
150138 11/15/2008 20 33 33
150138 11/14/2008 20 33 33
150138 11/13/2008 20 33 33
150138 11/12/2008 20 33 33
150138 11/11/2008 19 33 32
150138 11/10/2008 20 33 34
150138 11/9/2008 20 33 34
150138 11/8/2008 20 33 34
150138 11/7/2008 20 33 34
150138 11/6/2008 20 33 34
150138 11/5/2008 20 33 34
150138 11/4/2008 20 33 33
150138 11/3/2008 20 33 33
150138 11/2/2008 20 33 33
150138 11/1/2008 20 33 33
150138 10/31/2008 20 33 33
150138 10/30/2008 20 33 34
150138 10/29/2008 20 33 34
150138 10/28/2008 18 33 34
150138 10/27/2008 20 33 33
150138 10/26/2008 18 33 34
150138 10/25/2008 18 33 34
150138 10/24/2008 18 33 34
150138 10/23/2008 18 33 35
150138 10/22/2008 18 33 34
150138 10/21/2008 18 33 34
150138 10/20/2008 18 33 35
150138 10/19/2008 18 34
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150138 10/18/2008 18 34
150138 10/17/2008 18 34
150138 10/16/2008 17 33
150138 10/15/2008 17 33
150138 10/14/2008 16 28
150138 10/13/2008 18 28
150138 10/12/2008 12 28
150138 10/11/2008 12 28
150138 10/10/2008 12 28
150138 10/9/2008 12 28
150138 10/8/2008 12 28
150138 10/7/2008 8 28
150138 10/6/2008 12 28
150138 10/5/2008 26
150138 10/4/2008 26
150138 10/3/2008 26
150138 10/1/2008 115
150138 9/30/2008 35
150138 9/29/2008 140
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